your nusted addisor consultants and acceptance of planners.			KETBALL COURTS, PHASE 2 INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 180050 Bid Date 3/16/2018		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		WESTSIDE PAVING		MICHELS CONSTRUCTION	
		INDEPENDENCE BASKETBALL COMPLEX BASE BID										
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Gost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
2	SPL	4" TOP SOIL, SEED AND MULCH	4,000	SY	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.75	\$27,000.00	\$4.70	\$18,800.00	\$5.45	\$21,800.00
3	212/213	EROSION CONTROL AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
4	205	EMBANKMENT	300	CY	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.90	\$6,870.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00
5	402/403	3" ASPHALT BASE (FOR PARKING AREA)	1,900	SY	\$12.50	\$23,750.00	\$11.25	\$21,375.00	\$13.00	\$24,700.00	\$9.90	\$18,810.00
6	402/403	1.5" ASPHALT SURFACE (FOR PARKING AREA)	1,900	SY	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$5.50	\$10,450.00	\$9.25	\$17,575.00	\$5.85	\$11,115.00
7	402/403	ASPHALT WALKING PATH (INCLUDES ASPHALT SURFACE AND GRANULAR BASE PER DETAIL)	75	SY	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	\$41.00	\$3,075.00
8	713	PAVEMENT STRIPING FOR PARKING AREA (PER PLAN)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
9	SPL	HANDICAP PARKING SIGNAGE	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10	SPL	PARKING WHEEL STOPS	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
11	704	4" UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (INCLUDES CONNECTION TO STORM MANHOLE)	110	LF	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$19.00	\$2,090.00	\$41.50	\$4,565.00	\$24.00	\$2,640.00
12	SPL	10 FT. TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	230	LF	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$47.75	\$10,982.50	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$51.00	\$11,730.00
13	SPL	BASKETBALL GOAL, INCLUDES MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION OF POST, POST FOUNDATION, BACKBOARD, RIM AND NET	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$5,125.00	\$20,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
14	SPL	BASKETBALL COURT STRIPING, DYNAFLEX TEXTURED LINE PAINT OR APPROVED EQUAL - 2 FULL COURTS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
15	SPL	ACRYLIC COLOR COATING FOR BASKETBALL COURT SURFACE. DYNAFLEX MATERIALS OR APPROVED EQUAL (1 COAT RESURFACER, 3 COATS OF COLOR COATING). INCLUDES ANY REQUIRED LEVELING OF ASPHALT SURFACE WITH DYNABINDER QUICK PATCH BINDER 2 FULL COURTS	1,310	SY	\$12.00	\$15,720.00	\$8.35	\$10,938.50	\$11.00	\$14,410.00	\$13,100.00	\$17,161,000.00
		TOTAL BASE BID				\$111,645.00		\$114,136.00		\$130,975.00		\$17,264,045.00

MEMORIAL PARK BASKETBALL COURTS, PHASE 2 INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 180050 Bid Date 3/16/2018					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		WESTSIDE PAVING		MICHELS CONSTRUCTION	
		INDEPENDENCE BASKETBALL COMPLEX ALTERNATE BID - WATER FOUNTAIN										
ITEM NO	SPEC NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	SPL	WATER SERVICE LINE - 1" TYPE K COPPER	575	LF	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	\$25.00	\$14,375.00	\$21.60	\$12,420.00	\$21.00	\$12,075.00
2	SPL	10.02 INSTALL SERVICE LINE BETWEEN WATER MAIN AND METER AND INSTALL WATER METER SETTING (3/4" THRU 2") (Service line materials provided by NKWD)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,160.00	\$8,160.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
3	SPL	INSTALL WATER FOUNTAIN - SHALL BE FREEZE PROOF WITH PET FEEDER, BOTTLER FILLING STATION AND A HOSE BIB	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00
4	SPL	SANITARY LATERAL (4")	35	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$39.00	\$1,365.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
5	SPL	TAP SANITARY LATERAL TO EXISTING SANITARY MAIN	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00
6	SPL	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	SPL	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	25	SY	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
		TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A				\$23,375.00		\$31,125.00		\$34,270.00		\$28,250.00
		TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A				\$135,020.00		\$145,261.00		\$165,245.00		\$17,292,295.00